Community Strategy 2017 — 2021 Appendix Two
Community Survey Results (04t September 2017 — 315t December 2017)
Q1. A community is defined as "a group of people living in the

same place or having a particular characteristic in common". Do
you agree with this definition?

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 30.95% 520
Agree 62.20% 1045
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 6.25% 105
Strongly disagree 0.60% 10
Answered 1680
Skipped 22
Q1. A community is defined as "a group of people living in the same place or
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Q2. What does community mean to you?
See attached Word Cloud

Q3. How connected do you feel to your community?

Answer Choices Responses

Very connected 15.00% 253
Fairly well connected 44.75% 755
A little connected 32.66% 551
Not at all connected 7.59% 128

Answered 1687
Skipped 15
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Q3. How connected do you feel to your community?
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Q4. What would help you to become actively involved and more
connected to your community?

See attached Word Cloud

Q5. What are the biggest challenges that you and your community face?

See attached Word Cloud

Q6. Are you a member of an organised community / group (multij

choice)
Answer Choices

Local community group
Housing association
Neighbourhood watch
Community speed watch
Local religious group
Local parish council
Sports group

Parents group
Professional group

No, | am not a member of any
Other (please specify)

Responses
28.65%
1.95%
35.24%
3.40%
14.40%
6.22%
12.59%
4.92%
10.35%
30.10%

Answered
Skipped
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Q6. Are you a member of an organised community / group (multiple choice)
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Q7. How can the Police and Crime Commissioner and his office support
you and your community achieve your aims / goals? (rank top three)

_ First preference Second Third preference
preference

Information about how to keep yourself and | 58.49% | 699 14.83% | 170 10.01% | 109
your community safer (including data)

Financial support 10.88% | 130 9.42% | 108 8.72% | 95
Networking opportunities with similar 7.45% |89 17.80% | 204 19.56% | 213
groups

Technical support 2.85% |34 6.89% |79 11.20% | 122
Advice and expertise 12.89% | 154 34.82% | 399 23.60% | 257
Training 201% |24 6.11% |70 11.57% | 126
Use of facilities (such as meeting rooms) 3.01% |36 6.28% |72 9.27% | 101
Support writing funding applications 243% |29 3.84% |44 6.06% |66
Tota

See also Word Cloud for Question 7

Q8. What single thing could the Police and Crime Commissioner and his
office do which would be the biggest help to you and your community?

See attached Word Cloud

Q9. Are you and your community linked up with similar
groups who share your views and concerns?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 39.06% 493
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No 52.54% 663

No, but would like to be 0.00% 0

No, but would like to be (please specify in box below) 8.40% 106
Answered 1262
Skipped 440

Q9. Are you and your community linked up with similar groups who share your views
and concerns?
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Q10. Are there any communities / groups that you
would want to be more connected to?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.87% 246
No 79.13% 933
If yes, who 269
Answered 1179
Skipped 523
Q10. Are there any communities / groups that you would want to be more
connected to?
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See also Word Cloud for Question 10
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Q11. Would you be interested in getting involved in helping

the Commissioner develop this further, for example through
workshops or a community panel?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 28.92% 356
No 71.08% 875
If yes, please provide us with your name, address, telephone number 401

and e-mail address
Answered 1231
Skipped 471

Q11. Would you be interested in getting involved in helping the
Commissioner develop this further, for example through workshops or a community
panel?
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Q12. Are you

Answer Choices Responses

Male 44.83% 572

Female 53.13% 678

Prefer not to say 2.04% 26
Answered 1276
Skipped 426
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Q13. Are you
Answer Choices Responses
Under 19 12.36% 159
20-24 1.01% 13
25-34 2.95% 38
35-44 9.33% 120
45 - 54 13.61% 175
55 - 64 19.05% 245
65-74 25.43% 327
74+ 13.61% 175
Prefer not to say 2.64% 34
Answered 1286
Skipped 416
Q13. Are you
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00% - M Responses
5.00% I
0.00% — - . T T T T T T ._|
Under 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 74+ Prefer
19 not to
say
Q14. Are you
Answer Choices Responses
White 92.37% 1175
Asian or British Asian 0.86% 11
Black or Black British 0.39% 5
Mixed Heritage (background) 0.71% 9
Chinese 0.08% 1
Other Ethnic Group 0.47% 6
Prefer not to say 511% 65
Other (please specify) 41

Answered 1272
Skipped 430
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Q14. Are you
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Q15. Do you consider yourself to have a disability?
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 11.60% 149
No 83.41% 1071
Prefer not to say 4.98% 64

Answered 1284
Skipped 418

Q15. Do you consider yourself to have a disability?
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Q16. Please provide us with your postcode:

See attached Word Cloud



